NJL69V000APreliminary
INFRARED REMOTE CONTROL RECEIVER
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
NJL69V000A series are small and high performance receiving devices for infrared remote control system.
The pulse width of NJL69V000A series is stable relating to commander’s power or distance between transmitter and
receiver. NJL69V000A series have long lead to meet the various applications.
FEATURES
1. Small molding package
2. Long lead 24mm
3. Line-up for various center carrier frequencies
APPLICATIONS
1. AV instruments such as Audio, TV, VCR, CD, MD, DVD, STB etc.
    2. Home application such as Air-conditioner, Fan etc.
    3. The other equipments with wireless remote control.
LINE-UP
 Carrier Frequency
 Fo=36  kHz NJL69V360A
  36.7  kHz NJL69V367A
 38  kHz NJL69V380A
 40  kHz NJL69V400A
  56.8  kHz   NJL69V568A
Regarding the other frequencies or packages, please contact to New JRC individually.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  (Ta=25°C)
 PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT